CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ASACB certifies that the Quality Management System of:

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (BDSI)

3760 West 108th Street, Miami, FL, 33018, USA

in association with the following Scope:

The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

has been assessed and approved by ASACB against the provisions of:

ISO9001:2015 and AS9100D

The assessment was performed in accordance with the AQMS Standard AS9104/1:2012

Certification Structure: Multiple Sites

Certificate Number: BDSU-000-04-25-1D

Initial Certification: 15 December 2009

Certificate Transfer: 07 April 2025

Certificate Issue: 03 July 2023

Certificate Expiry: 02 July 2026





Muchule Dedustin

Michele Dickstein President

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its quality management system in accordance with ASACB's certification program an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program. Lack of fulfillment of a condition as set out in the Certification Contract may render this Certificate invalid. ASACB assumes no liability to any person other than as stated in the contract between ASACB and Client. This certificate remains the property of ASACB.

ASA dba Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body 2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW # 503, Washington, DC 20007 www.aviationsuppliers.org

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE

These sites are registered under Certificate No: BDSU-000-04-25-1D

Certificate Structure: Multiple Sites

The registrations below are dependent on Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (BDSI) (Central Location) 3760 West 108th Street, Miami, FL, 33018, USA

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (BDSI) (Central Location) 3760 West 108th Street, Miami, FL, 33018, USA

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location: The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Second Location) 480 N. 54th Street, Suite 8, Chandler, AZ, 85226, USA

> **Sub-Scope of Certification at this location:** The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Third Location) 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon, MO, 63368, USA

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location:

The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

Boeing Distribution Services GmbH (Fourth Location)

Nordportbogen 6, D-22848, Norderstedt, 20095 Hamburg, Germany

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location:

The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its quality management system in accordance with ASACB's certification program an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program. Lack of fulfillment of a condition as set out in the Certification Contract may render this Certificate invalid. ASACB assumes no liability to any person other than as stated in the contract between ASACB and Client. This certificate remains the property of ASACB.

ASA dba Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body

2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW # 503, Washington, DC 20007 www.aviationsuppliers.org

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Fifth Location)

Charles Avenue, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, RH15 9UF, United Kingdom

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location: The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Sixth Location) 609-1 Cantiague Rock Road, Westbury, NY, 11590-1721, USA

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location: Value Added Services-Aerospace Fastener Destructive Testing Laboratory.

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Seventh Location)

10900 E. 26th Street N., Wichita, KS, 67226, USA

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location:

The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

Boeing Distribution Services Inc. (Eighth Location)

100 S. Royal Lane, Coppell, TX, 75019-3851, USA

Sub-Scope of Certification at this location:

The Supply Chain Management, Value Added Services, and Distribution of Aerospace Materiel and Fasteners.

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its quality management system in accordance with ASACB's certification program an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program. Lack of fulfillment of a condition as set out in the Certification Contract may render this Certificate invalid. ASACB assumes no liability to any person other than as stated in the contract between ASACB and Client. This certificate remains the property of ASACB.

ASA dba Aviation Suppliers Association Certification Body

2233 Wisconsin Avenue NW # 503, Washington, DC 20007 www.aviationsuppliers.org